
 
 

Project 119 Bible Reading Plan 
June 7-August 1 

 

New Project 119 Bible Reading Plan  

For many years we have been providing Bible reading plans 

to our congregation through our Project 119 ministry. In the 

past, we have encouraged church members to read five 

chapters of Scripture each week, providing two days to catch 

up in the event someone fell behind in his or her reading. 

However, moving forward we are taking a different 

approach. In this new iteration of the Project 119 Bible 

reading plan, you will find three Scripture readings listed for 

each day of the week. There will be a New Testament 

reading, an Old Testament reading, and a selection from the 

Book of Psalms. If you read all three readings each day, you 

will read the entire New Testament each year, the entire Old 

Testament every two years, and the book of Psalms three 

times each year.  
 

You are encouraged to read as much of the Bible as you can 

each day. The plan is scalable so that you may go as slow or 

as fast as needed given your current situation in life. If you 

have not been consistent in Bible reading in the past or you 

are in a season of life that is particularly busy due to work or 

personal concerns, start by reading one chapter per day. If 

you feel you can make the time to read two or three chapters 

each day, then add those readings to your daily prayer time. 

The important thing is that you develop the daily habit of 

reading the Bible so that you may grow in your relationship 

with God, learning to love God with all your heart, soul, 

mind, and strength and your neighbor as yourself. 
 

Sunday, June 7-Saturday, June 13 

Sunday, June 7 

Luke 20:27-21:4 | Psalm 90 | Joshua 5 
 

Monday, June 8 

Luke 21:5-end | Psalm 91| Joshua 6 
 

Tuesday, June 9 

Luke 22:1-38 | Psalm 92, 93 | Joshua 7 
 

Wednesday, June 10  

Luke 22:39-53 | Psalm 94 | Joshua 8:1-22 
 

Thursday, June 11 

Luke 22:54-end | Psalm 95, 96 | Joshua 8:23-35 
 

Friday, June 12 

Luke 23:1-25 | Psalm 97, 98 | Joshua 9 
 

Saturday, June 13 

Luke 23:26-49 | Psalm 99, 100, 101 | Joshua 10:1-27, 40-43 
 

Sunday, June 14 - Saturday, June 20 

Sunday, June 14 

Luke 23:50-24:12 | Psalm 102 | Joshua 14:5-15 

 

Monday, June 15 

Luke 24:13-end | Psalm 103 | Joshua 22:7-31 
 

Tuesday, June 16 

Galatians 1 | Psalm 104 | Joshua 23 
 

Wednesday, June 17 

Galatians 2 | Psalm 105:1-22 | Joshua 24:1-31 
 

Thursday, June 18 

Galatians 3 | Psalm 105:23-45 | Judges 1:1-21 
 

Friday, June 19 

Galatians 4 | Psalm 106:1-18 | Judges 2:6-23 
 

Saturday, June 20 

Galatians 5 | Psalm 106:19-48 | Judges 3:7-30 
 

Sunday, June 21 - Saturday, June 27 

Sunday, June 21 

Galatians 6 | Psalm 107:1-22 | Judges 4 
 

Monday, June 22 

1 Thessalonians 1 | Psalm 107:23-43 | Judges 5:1-5, 19-31 
 

Tuesday, June 23 

1 Thessalonians 2:1-16 | Psalm 108, 110 | Judges 6:1-24 
 

 



Wednesday, June 24 

1 Thessalonians 2:17-3 end | Psalm 109 | Judges 6:25-40 
 

Thursday, June 25 

1 Thessalonians 4:1-12 | Psalm 111, 112 | Judges 7:1-8, 16-25 
 

Friday, June 26 

1 Thessalonians 4:13-5:11 | Psalm 113, 114 | Judges 8:4-23, 28 
 

Saturday, June 27 

1 Thessalonians 5:12-end | Psalm 115 | Judges 9:1-6,22-25, 43-

56 
 

Sunday, June 28 - Saturday, July 4 

Sunday, June 28 

2 Thessalonians 1 | Psalm 116, 117 | Judges 10:1-9 
 

Monday, June 29 

2 Thessalonians 2 | Psalm 119:1-24 | Judges 10:10-18 
 

Tuesday, June 30 

2 Thessalonians 3 | Psalm 119:25-48 | Judges 11:1-11, 29-10  
 

Wednesday, July 1 

1 Corinthians 1:1-25 | Psalm 119:49-72 | Judges 12 
 

Thursday, July 2 

1 Corinthians 1:26-2 end | Psalm 119:73-88 | Judges 13 
 

Friday, July 3 

1 Corinthians 3 | Psalm 119:89-104 | Judges 14 
 

Saturday, July 4 

1 Corinthians 4:1-17 | Psalm 119:105-128 | Judges 15 
 

Sunday, July 5 - Saturday, July 11 

Sunday, July 5 

1 Corinthians 4:18-5 end | Psalm 119:129-152 | Judges 16 
 

Monday, July 6 

1 Corinthians 6 | Psalm 119:153-176 | Ruth 1 
 

Tuesday, July 7 

1 Corinthians 7 | Psalm 118 | Ruth 2 
 

Wednesday, July 8 

1 Corinthians 8 | Psalm 120, 121 | Ruth 3 
 

Thursday, July 9 

1 Corinthians 9 | Psalm 122, 123 | Ruth 4 
 

Friday, July 10 

1 Corinthians 10 | Psalm 124, 125, 126 | 1 Samuel 1:1-20 
 

Saturday, July 11 

1 Corinthians 11 | Psalm 127, 128 | 1 Samuel 2:1-21 
 

Sunday, July 12 - Saturday, July 18 

Sunday, July 12 

1 Corinthians 12 | Psalm 129, 130, 131 | 1 Samuel 3 
 

Monday, July 13 

1 Corinthians 13 | Psalm 132, 133 | 1 Samuel 4 
 

Tuesday, July 14 

1 Corinthians 14:1-19 | Psalm 134, 135 | 1 Samuel 5 
 

Wednesday, July 15 

1 Corinthians 14:20-end | Psalm 136 | 1 Sam 6:1-15 
 

Thursday, July 16 

1 Corinthians 15:1-34 | Psalm 137, 138 | 1 Samuel 7 
 

Friday, July 17 

1 Corinthians 15:35-end | Psalm 139 | 1 Samuel 8 
 

Saturday, July 18 

1 Corinthians 16 | Psalm 140 | 1 Samuel 9  
 

Sunday, July 19 - Saturday, July 25  

Sunday, July 19 

2 Corinthians 1:1-2:11 | Psalm 141, 142 | 1 Samuel 10 
 

 

Monday, July 20 

2 Corinthians 2:12-3 end | Psalm 143 | 1 Sam 11 
 

Tuesday, July 21 

2 Corinthians 4 | Psalm 144 | 1 Samuel 12:1-18 
 

Wednesday, July 22 

2 Corinthians 5 | Psalm 145 | 1 Samuel 12:19-25 
 

Thursday, July 23 

2 Corinthians 6 | Psalm 146 | 1 Samuel 13 
 

Friday, July 24 

2 Corinthians 7 | Psalm 147 | 1 Samuel 14 
 

Saturday, July 25 

2 Corinthians 8 | Psalm 148 | 1 Samuel 15 
 

Sunday, July 26 - Saturday, August 1 

Sunday, July 26 

2 Corinthians 9 | Psalm 149, 150 | 1 Samuel 16 
 

Monday, July 27 

2 Corinthians 10 | Psalm 1, 2 | 1 Samuel 17:1-37 
 

Tuesday, July 28 

2 Corinthians 11 | Psalm 3, 4 | 1 Samuel 17:38-58 
 

Wednesday, July 29 

2 Corinthians 12:1-13 | Psalm 5, 6 | 1 Samuel 18 
 

Thursday, July 30 

2 Corinthians 12:14-13 end | Psalm 7 | 1 Samuel 19 
 

Friday, July 31 

Romans 1 | Psalm 9 | 1 Samuel 20 
 

Saturday, August 1 

Romans 2 | Psalm 8, 11 | 1 Samuel 21 

 


